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From: Bunker, Bruce
Sent: Wednesday, December 20, 2017 8:46 AM
To: Aldinger, leff; Blumers, Jennifer; Bowlin, Tom; Brazier, Danette; Busch,

Harold; 'Carleen, Daniel J.'; 'Doublette, Yves D. '; Draper, Laurene; Engberg,
Kim; Forster, Jay; Fradenburgh, Judy; 'Frautschi, Cathy'; 'Gopher State One
Call'; Greenwaldt, Brenda; 'Hennepin County Property ID & Platting Group';
'Hintz, Doreen’; Jahnson, Duke; Junker, Doug; Kampa, Tim; Kvidera, Mathias;
LeGrand, Sue; Long, Karlen; Madland, Erik; ‘Manns , Bernard '; 'Martin,
William'; McCarthy, Laura; ONeill, Bob; 'Pauluk, Jim'; 'Rybak, Tim'; Scanlon,
lames; Schoon, Eric; Seal, Ulysses; 'Smith, lohn'; 'Stoddard, Heather';
'Swanson, Michelle '; Taillefer, Melanie; 'Taubenheim, Kevin '; 'Thomas
Burnett Post Office'; Wharton, Eric; '"Windels, Lori '; Wolff, Barb; 'Yauch, Mike
', 'Yurich, David'; Ziminske, Stacy

Cc: 'Jay Bhakta'; Jorschumb, Steven; Desrude, Jennifer

Subject: RE: Newly Recorded Plat Address Notification

To add to my previous email, the following addresses that were underlying main parcel addresses hefore
the new plat are now inactive. Please update your records to reflect this change.

1. 7831 12th Avenue South
Bloormington, MN 55425

2. 7830 13th Avenue South
Bloomington, MN 55425

3. 7837 13th Avenue South
Bloomington, MN 55425

4, 1225 East 78th Street
Bloomington, MN 55425

5. 1301 East 78th Street
Bloomington, MN 55425

Let me know if there are any guestions.

Thank you,

Bruce Bunker | Engineering Technician

City of Bloomington | Engineering Division
1700 W 98th Street | Bloomington, MN 55431
P: (952) 563-4546 | F: (952) 563-4868
bbunker@BloomingtonMN.gov

From: Bunker, Bruce
Sent: Wednesday, December 20, 2017 7:57 AM
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To: Aldinger, Jeff <jaldinger@BloomingtonMN.gov>; Blumers, Jlennifer
<jblumers@BloomingtonMN.gov>; Bowlin, Tom <tbowlin@BloomingtonMN.gov>; Brazier, Danette
<dbrazier@BloomingtonMN.gzov>; Busch, Harold <hbusch@BloomingtonMN.sov>; 'Carleen, Daniel J.'
<daniel.j.carleen@usps.gov>; 'Doublette, Yves D. ' <yves.d.doublette@usps.gov>; Draper, Laurene
<ldraper@BloomingtonMN.gov>; Engberg, Kim <kengberg@BloomingtonMN.gov>; Forster, Jay
<jforster@BloomingtonMN.gov>; Fradenburgh, Judy <jfradenburgh@BloomingtonMN.gzov>; Frautschi,
Cathy <Cathy.Frautschi@centerpointenergy.com>; 'Gopher State One Call'
<imap@gopherstateonecall.org>; Greenwaldt, Brenda <bgreenwaldt@BloomingtonMN.gov>; Hennepin
County Property ID & Platting Group <RRES.PropertylDandPlats@Hennepin.us>; Hintz, Doreen
<Doreen.P.Hintz@usps.gov>; Johnson, Duke <djohnson@BloomingtonMN.gov>; Junker, Doug
<djunker@BloomingtonMN.gov>; Kampa, Tim <tkampa@BloomingtonMN.gov>; Kvidera, Mathias
<mkvidera@BloomingtonMN.gov>; LeGrand, Sue <slegrand@BloomingtonMN.gov>; Long, Karlen
<klong@BloomingtonMN,.gov>; Madland, Erik <emadland@BloomingtonMN,gov>; Manns , Bernard
<hernard. manns@xcelenergy.com>; Martin, William <wmartin@isd271.org>; McCarthy, Laura
<Imecarthy@BloomingtonMN.gov>; ONeill, Bob <bhoneill@BloomingtonMN.gov>; 'Pauluk, Jim'
<james.pauluk@centurylink.com>; Rybak, Tim <trybak@isd271.org>; Scanlon, James
<jscanlon@BloomingtonMN.gov>; Schoon, Eric <gschoon@BloomingtonMN.gov>; Seal, Ulysses
<yseal@BloomingtonMN.gov>; 'Smith, John' <john.smith@co.hennepin.mn.us>; Stoddard, Heather
<Heather.).Stoddard@usps.gov>; 'Swanson, Michelle ' <michelle.m.swanson@xcelenergy.com>;
Taillefer, Melanie <mtaillefer@BloomingtonMN.gov>; 'Taubenheim, Kevin'
<kevin.taubenheim@xcelenergy.com>; Thomas Burnett Post Office <5543 1MINNEAPOLISMN-
ThomasBurnett@usps.gov>; Wharton, Eric <ewharton@BloomingtonMN.gov>; '"Windels, Lori'

<lori windels@cable.comcast.com>; Wolff, Barb <bwolff@ BloomingtonMN.gov>; 'Yauch, Mike '
<michael.b.yauch@usps.gov>; 'Yurich, David' <david.yurich@co.hennepin.mn,us>; Ziminske, Stacy
<sziminske@Bloomington MN.gov>

Cc: 'Jay Bhakta' <jbhakta@jrhospitality.com>; Jorschumb, Steven <sjorschumb@BloomingtonMN.gov>;
Desrude, Jennifer <jdesrude @BloomingtonMN.gov>

Subject: Newly Recorded Plat Address Notification

All,

The plat of FRIENDLY PALM has been recorded with Hennepin County and the new address is listed
below.

Lot 1, Block 1, FRIENDLY PALM: 7801 12th Avenue South
Bloomington, MN 55425

Attached is a map and copy of the final plat for reference.

Please update your records accordingly and contact me if you have any questions.
Thank you,

Bruce Bunker | Engineering Technician

City of Bloomington | Engineering Division

1700 W 98th Street | Bloomington, MN 55431

P: (952) 563-4546 | F: (952) 563-4868
bbunker@BloomingtonMN.gov




